



Omaxe Square  
Plot No.14, Jasola District Centre  
Jasola, New Delhi-110025 India.  
Tel.: +91 11 2683 2155, 6111 9300  
Fax: +91 11 4168 9102  
www.godfreyphillips.com

isc-gpi@modi-ent.com

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Fax No. : 022-26598237 / 38  
NSE Symbol : GODFRYPHLP

The Manager  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001  
Fax No. : 022-22721919, 3121  
BSE Scrip Code : 500163

Sub. : Submission of Advertisement Clipping of Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached a copy of the advertisement clipping of Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 published in Economic Times & Maharashtra Times dt. 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 which were approved at the Board Meeting of the Company held on Saturday, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for **GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED**

**SANJAY GUPTA**  
Company Secretary

Encl : As above



INDIA'S BEST COMPANIES TO WORK FOR

# 'Travancore House Sale Baseless, Property Belongs to Kerala Govt'

Kerala govt refuses to recognise deal between a section of the royal family, Sahana Builders

Sobia Khan@timesgroup.com

Bengaluru: The Kerala government said it has not decided whether to sell the 10-acre or less-occupied Travancore House, Kotturki Gudiya Marg, and the recent sale - executed between a section of the Travancore royal family and Sahana Builders for the property - is baseless. The British-era bungalow and land are currently in the possession of the Kerala government.

"The Travancore House in New Delhi continues to be under the ownership and possession of the Kerala government and no decision has been taken to put it up for sale. The government has not decided to sell, transfer or lease out the said building and if any such sale is initiated, it is baseless," the government has said in a statement. The General Administration Department of the Kerala



8.86 acres, along with the bungalow, constructed in 1830 at the New Delhi residence of the Maharaja of Travancore, and a 285-square-meter plot at Doldamattuvayal Village in Bengaluru. Chennai-based Sahana Real Estate, getting a no-objection certificate from the Kerala government and clearance from the central government, "the considered area mentioned."

**Public Notice**

**TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to inform the General Public that the relevant share certificate of M/S. Sahana Builders Private Limited, having its Registered Office at 20/21A, 2nd Floor, Panchsheel, Eastern Express Highway, Vaidi S. Murugan, Madhavaram, Chennai-600031, registered in the Registrar of Companies, Chennai, is hereby being cancelled.

Name of holder	Folio No.	Cert. No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares
Kalash Chandra Agarwal & Retn. Agarwal	000000	01043	1002000005 TO 1002000006	100

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above mentioned share certificate.

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge a claim with the Registrar of Companies or the Registrar of Companies, Madhavaram, P.O. No. 247, P.O. C-191, U.S. Marg, Vaidi S. Murugan, Madhavaram, Chennai-600031, before the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this notice. After the expiry of 30 days, the said share certificate shall proceed to be cancelled and the Company shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Kalash Chandra Agarwal  
Retn. Agarwal

## GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L16004MH1936PLC008587  
website: www.godfreyphillips.com; email: isc-gpi@modi.com

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022		
1	Total Income from Operations	119120	217273	76672	119156	217339	77272
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23368	39771	13547	23798	39654	13896
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23368	39771	13547	23798	39654	13896
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17495	31113	10199	20181	34410	10493
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17327	30776	10003	20535	34858	11213
6	Equity Share Capital	1040	1040	1040	1040	1040	1040
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (Rs.) (*not annualised)	33.65*	59.84*	19.62*	38.81*	66.18*	20.18*

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 ("These Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on November 12, 2022. These Results are available on the Company's website (www.godfreyphillips.com) and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, has been completed on These Results and the Limited Review Reports by the Auditors have been filed with the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on These Results which needs to be explained.

Registered Office: 'Macropole Building', Ground Floor, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Lalbaug, Mumbai - 400 033. For and on behalf of the Board (Dr. Bina Modi) Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 12, 2022

**J.K. Cement Ltd.**  
CIN No.: L1722UP1999PLC001199

Registered Office: Kamla Tower, Kamapur-208 001 (UP)  
Ph: +91 512 2379478 to 81; Fax: +91 512 2399954; 2326465  
website: www.jkcement.com; e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	2,34,964.12	1,94,295.98	4,33,694.89	8,13,249.15
2	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	30,842.12	35,891.94	71,993.31	1,03,473.49
3	Net Profit for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,375.97	22,949.92	40,621.09	1,01,312.44
4	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,355.04	22,949.92	40,393.64	1,01,291.27
5	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,904.20	14,949.71	27,363.60	67,924.11
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13,046.40	15,073.24	31,441.60	69,552.63
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8	Reserves (including Retention Reserve)	3,65,908.30	3,70,445.43	5,68,908.30	7,45,657.14
9	Security Premium Account	75,279.66	75,279.66	75,279.66	75,279.66
10	Net Worth	4,48,974.76	3,93,852.92	6,48,916.76	8,29,060.63
11	Paid-up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	3,80,970.81	3,07,377.31	3,80,970.81	3,31,747.09
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13	Debt Equity Ratio	1.00	0.89	1.00	0.90
14	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised except Period / Year ended)	16.37	19.35	35.18	87.90
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debiture Redemption Reserve	3,364.70	4,722.40	3,364.70	3,364.70
17	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	1.73	1.54	1.71	1.77
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.37	5.34	4.38	4.13

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the Listing Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.jkcement.com.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	2,36,640.75	1,88,350.21	4,35,377.48	7,32,198.00
2	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,240.26	35,030.69	70,748.88	1,03,407.49
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,730.11	24,795.74	43,800.39	1,09,353.57
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,649.95	16,889.91	30,599.34	63,697.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,960.11	16,915.02	30,769.65	63,448.33
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
7	Reserves (including Retention Reserve)	3,60,959.68	3,96,087.49	5,62,959.30	7,41,740.63
8	Security Premium Account	75,279.66	75,279.66	75,279.66	75,279.66
9	Net Worth	4,44,366.34	3,99,493.97	6,44,366.34	8,25,568.95
10	Paid-up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	3,84,227.81	3,03,982.30	3,84,227.81	3,23,754.54
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.71	0.81	0.71	0.78
13	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised except Period / Year ended)	16.16	21.65	39.60	81.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	3,364.70	4,722.40	3,364.70	3,364.70
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	1.81	1.29	1.81	2.01
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.80	6.41	6.06	6.40

**Notes:**

- These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereunder. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries (together referred as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 100 - Consolidated Financial Statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 4 November, 2022

Dr. Raghunath Singhania  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02626550

Your favourite  
Basmati Rice is now the

# World's No. 1 Basmati Rice

AGED TO PERFECTION

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs in consolidated accounts)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Half year ended 30.09.2022	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half year ended 30.09.2021
Total Income from Operations	1,31,928	2,54,751	1,05,369	2,04,369
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	28,493	50,673	18,346	36,346
Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT)	21,310	37,755	13,622	27,346
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	20,493	36,670	13,640	26,854
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354	2,354
Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	9.06	16.04	5.79	11.41
1. Basic	9.06	16.04	5.79	11.41
2. Diluted	9.05	16.04	5.79	11.41

**Notes:**

- Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Quarter ended 30.09.2021	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Half year ended 30.09.2021
Total income from operations	1,31,928	2,54,751	1,05,369	2,04,369
Profit before tax	28,494	50,678	18,380	36,380
Profit after tax	21,311	37,760	13,656	27,350

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krbi.com under the link investor relations.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBI Limited

Place: Noida  
Date: 11 November 2022

Asstt. Manager - Finance  
Jyoti Mangesh Deshpande  
DIN: 00030160

Registered Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006  
CIN: L0111DL1936PLC02845, Email: investor@krbiindia.com, website: www.krbi.com, Tel: +91-11-23968372, Fax: +91-11-23963327

